

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2936-2937/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2007 in MFA No. 1457/2006 & FA No. 2465/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S RAVI CONSTRUCTIONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF ENGINEER,KBJNL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take steps to issue fresh notice to unserved respondent No.6 by registered post A.D. Acknowledgment due. R-1 and 2 have appeared but no counter affidavit is filed. R-3,4 and 5 are served with notice but there is no appearance. List the matter on 17.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar