

^

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29582-29583/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2007 in MFA No.1456/2006,MFA No.2464/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S.RAVI CONSTRUCTIONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF ENGINEER,KBJNL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[for final disposal]

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 2936-2937 of 2009

(With office report)

[for final disposal]

Date: 15/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.

Mr. P.Shari, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. T.S. Doabia, learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter is likely to take some time and, therefore, the same may be listed on a non-miscellaneous day.

List both Special Leave Petitions on a non-miscellaneous day in the 4th week of August, 2013 i.e. August 21, 2013.

The advocates-on-record may exchange written submissions before the next date of hearing.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|  
|