

LISTING ON 21.8.2013

COURT NO. 3

ITEM NO. 3

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)Nos. 29582-29583 of 2008
and 2936-2937 of 2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S. RAVI CONSTRUCTIONS

PETITIONER

VERSUS

CHIEF ENGINEER, KBJNL & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.4.2013 with an office report dated 11.4.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

'Mr. T.S. Doabia, learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter is likely to take some time and, therefore, the same may be listed on a non-miscellaneous day.

List both Special Leave Petitions on a non-miscellaneous day in the 4th week of August, 2013 i.e. August 21, 2013.

The advocates-on-record may exchange written submissions before the next date of hearing.'

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that no further documents have been filed by any of the counsels.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 19th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR